
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:479
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2005
CRITICAL CARE AMBULANCE COMPARTMENT IN LONG DISTANCE TRAINS 
Dhanaraju Dr. K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had a proposal to augment a Critical Care Ambulance Compartment in long distance trains running for
more than 24 hours to cater the need of sick passengers particularly the senior citizens; 

(b) if so, the reasons for which the said proposal has not yet been implemented; 

(c) whether in view of the great demand, the Government proposes to start the same; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented? 

Answer
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI LALU PRASAD) 

(a) : No, Sir. 

(b) to (d) : Do not arise. 
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